
B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y

Meeting Date: July 25, 2016

Budget Amendment for

R.W. Harden & Associates 

Professional Services Contract
Presented by

Trey Buzbee

Regional Customer Relations

Business Manager, Central Basin



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y

R.W. Harden & Associates Contract Amendment

• October 2007

– Board resolution restricted expenditures with R.W. Harden to $500,000

• April 2008 – May 2016

– R.W. Harden & Associates deliverables: 

– Groundwater modeling & water quality analysis

– Developed conceptual Trinity well design 

– Trinity test well – data analysis & assists with construction management

– Trinity production well – data analysis & assist with construction management

Meeting Date: July 25, 2016 Page 2



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y

Meeting Date:  April 30, 2012 Page 3



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y

R.W. Harden & Associates Contract Amendment

Next Steps

• Further utilize R.W. Harden’s groundwater expertise

• Increase authorized expenditures by $200,000

• Complete Trinity production well

• Evaluate future groundwater supplies

Meeting Date: July 25, 2016 Page 4



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y “BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of

Directors of the Brazos River Authority

hereby authorizes the General Manager/CEO

to amend the 2008 Professional Services

Agreement with R.W. Harden & Associates

for groundwater hydrology services and

increase the $500,000 not to exceed amount

by an additional $200,000.”

Meeting Date: July 25, 2016 Page 5



B
 r

 a
 z

 o
 s

   
R

 i
 v

 e
 r

   
A

 u
 t

 h
 o

 r
 i

 t
 y

Brazos
River
Authority


